(ii)     The     Customs     duty/Cess     amounting     to     Rs.15,59,008/-
(Rupees   Fifteen   Lakhs   Fifty   Nine  Thousand   ancl   Eight  only)   as
leviable   on   the   goods   classified   uncler  CTH-10063090   having
FOB   Value   as   Rs.77,95,039/-   (Rupees      Seventy   Seven   Lakhs
Ninety   Five   Thousand   and   Thirty   Nine   only)   for   Shipping   Bill
No.5656874     dated     23.11.2022     should     not     be     recoverecl
alongwith    applicable    interest   at   the    appropriate    rate  under
Section  28AA from  the  Exporter,.

(iii)     The   goods   covered   undershipping   Bills  tabulated   above

[...]

ParboUed   Rice"   under   CTH-10063010   should   not   be   rejected
and  to  be  re-classified  as  "Other  Rice  (Rice  Waste):  Semi-milled
or  whollylmilled  rice,  whether  or  not  polished  or  glazed"  under
CTH-10063090,.

(ii)          The    Customs    duty/Cess    amounting    to    Rs.15,59,008/-
(Rupees    Fifteen    Lakhs    Fifty    Nine    Thousand    Eight    only)    as
leviable  on  the  goods  classified  under  CTH-10063090  @20%  of
the  FOB  Value  of Rs.77,95,039/-(Rupees   Seventy  Seven  Lakhs
Ninety     Five    Thousand    Thirty     Nine    only)     for    Shipping     Bill
No,5656874     dated     23.11.2022     should     not     be     recovered
alongwith    applicable    interest   at   the    appropriate    rate  under
Section  28AA  from  the  Exporter,.

(iii)    The  goods  covered   under  Shipping   Bill   No.5656874  datec]

[...]

(ii)                I  order  to  recover  the  customs  duty/Cess  fronl  the
exporter,  amounting  to  Rs.15,59,008/-(Rupees  Fifteen  Lakhs

Fifty  Nine  Thousand  and  Ei.ght  only)  as  leviable  on  the  goods
classified   under  CTH-10063090  @  20°/o  of  the   FOB  Value  of
Rs.77,95,039/-   (Rupees      Seventy   Seven   Lakhs   Ninety   Five
Thousand   Thirty    Nine   only)    for   Shipping    Bill    No.5656874
dated     23.11.2022     on     the     basis     of    provisional    to    final
assessment  under  Section   18(2)  of  the  Customs  Act,   1962
alongwith   applicable   interest  at  the   appropriate   rate  under

[...]

Rs,77,95,039/-    covered     under    Shipping     BHI     No.5656874
dated  23.11.2022  under  Section  113  (i)  of  the  Customs  Act,
1962,   However,   as   the   goods   had   already   been   exported
under   Bond   provisionally,   I   impose   Redemption   Fine   of   Rs.
7,50,000 /-(Rupees  Seven  Lakh  Fifty  Thousand  only).

(iv)                      I   order   to   impose   and    recover   Penalty   of   Rs.
3,25,000/-  (Rupees  Three  Lakh  Twenty   Five  Thousand  only)
from   the   exporter   in   respect   of   Shipping    BHI   No.5656874
dated  23.11.2022  under  Section  114  (ii)  of  the  Customs  Act,
1962;

(v)                     I   order  to   reject   the   classificationof  the   goods
declared   in   Shipping   Bill   No.6760245   dated   06.01.2023   by